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Aboriginal Health Team as of February 11 2019 

 Program/Assignment Phone Email Office Location 

Corporate  Director 

Brad Anderson  Cell:  250-320-5551 Bradley.anderson@interiorhealth.ca  
c/o TCO Corporate 
519B Columbia St., Kamloops, V2C 2T8 

 Joan Guido, Admin Assistant Ph:  250-851-7448 Joan.guido@interiorhealth.ca 
TCO Corporate 
519B Columbia St., Kamloops, V2C 2T8 

Leads 

Darcy Doberstein  Cell-778-214-3640 Darcy.doberstein@interiorhealth.ca  
c/o Kelowna Health Centre 
505 Doyle Ave, Kelowna, V1Y 0C5 

Kris Murray  
Cell:  778-586-0461 
Ph:  250-432-2044 

Kris.murray@interiorhealth.ca  
Kimberley Health Centre, 
260-4

th
 Ave, Kimberly, B.C.  V1A 2R6 

Rose Melnyk  Cell: 778-257-7017 Rose.melnyk@interiorhealth.ca  
c/o TCO Corporate 
519B Columbia St., Kamloops, V2C 2T8 

Vanessa Mitchell Program Manager ASCE 
Cell:  250-320-0377  
Ph:  250-549-5781 

Vanessa.mitchell@interiorhealth.ca  
Vernon Health Centre,  
1440 – 14

th
 Ave., Vernon, B.C.  V1B 2T1 

 Alanna Hopson, Admin Assistant  Ph:  250-851-7394 Alanna.hopson@interiorhealth.ca 
TCO Corporate 
519B Columbia St., Kamloops, V2C 2T8 

Aboriginal Cultural Safety Education Program 

Brandon Redford Educator Cell: 250-319-6333 Brandon.redford@interiorhealth.ca 
Kelowna Health Centre 
505 Doyle Avenue, Kelowna, V1Y 0C5 

Chris Macklin Knowledge Facilitator Cell:  250-320-8312 Christopher.macklin@interiorhealth.ca  
Kelowna Health Centre 
505 Doyle Avenue, Kelowna, V1Y 0C5 

Jade Chaboyer-Kondra Educator 
Cell: 250-819-8385 
Ph:  250-770-3532 

Jade.chaboyer-kondra@interiorhealth.ca 
Penticton Health Centre 
740 Carmi Ave, Penticton, B.C.  V2A 8P9 

Stacy Turcotte Educator 
Cell:  250-318-1003 
Ph:  250-302-5029 

Stacy.turcotte@interiorhealth.ca 
540 Borland Avenue 
Williams Lake, B.C., V2G 1R8 

 Rachel Cutler, Admin Assistant  Ph:  250-549-5769 Rachel.cutler@interiorhealth.ca 
Vernon Health Centre,  
1440 – 14

th
 Ave., Vernon, B.C.  V1B 2T1 

Coordinator 

Vacant     

Project Manager 

Patrick Ridgeley 
FN Elder Care Nursing 
Enhancement 

Cell:  250-470-7914 Patrick.ridgeley@interiorhealth.ca 
c/o Kelowna Health Centre 
505 Doyle Avenue, Kelowna, V1Y 0C5 

Aboriginal Mental Wellness 

Judy Sturm 
Aboriginal Mental Wellness 
Director 

Cell:  778-257-0341 Judy.sturm@interiorhealth.ca  c/o TCO Corporate, Kamloops 

 Jo anne Dobson, Admin Assistant Ph:  250-851-7382 Joanne.dobson@interiorhealth.ca TCO Corporate, Kamloops 

Cherri Fitzsimmons 
PM, Aboriginal Opioid Action 
Plan 

Cell:  250-320-0069 Cherri.fitzsimmons@interiorhealth.ca  c/o TCO Corporate, Kamloops 

Debora Trampleasure Practice Lead Cell:  250-267-2714 Debora.trampleasure@interiorhealth.ca  Williams Lake Health Centre 

Sheila Lewis Practice Lead Cell:  250-258-5311 Sheila.lewis2@interiorhealth.ca   Kelowna Health Centre 

Vacant Knowledge Facilitator    

IH Associates 
Dr. Kamran 
Golmohammadi 

MHO, Aboriginal Health Portfolio Ph:  250-469-7070 Ext 12789 Kamran.golmohammadi@interiorhealth.ca  Kelowna Health Centre 

Dr. Sue MacDonald 
Exec Medical Director, Aboriginal 
Health, Kootenay Boundary 

Ph:  250-469-7070 Ext 12207 Susan.macdonald2@interiorhealth.ca  
Kelowna Health Centre 

Dr. Trevor Corneil VP Population Health & CMHO Ph:  250-469-7070 Ext 12815 Trevor.corneil@interiorhealth.ca  Kelowna Health Centre 

Leslie Bryant Leader, Quality and Projects Ph:  250-469-7070 Ext 12790 Leslie.bryant@interiorhealth.ca  Kelowna Health Centre 

Tracy Mooney Aboriginal Employment Advisor Ph:  250-469-7070 Ext 12757 Tracy.mooney@interiorhealth.ca  Kelowna Health Centre 

Shirlie Delacherois Recruitment, Aboriginal Workforce Ph:  250-868-5200 Shirlie.delacherois@interiorhealth.ca  Kelowna Health Centre 

Aboriginal Patient Navigators 
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